
SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR LICENCES 

A. Operations Connected to the Transmission Grid: 

 

S/N Licence Category Validity 
Period 
(Years) 

Processing Fees for 
Application & 

Amendment of 
Licences (Naira) 

 

Licence Fees (US 
Dollars) or Naira 

equivalent 

Processing Fees 
for Extension of 
Tenure (Naira) 

Annual Operating 
Fees 

1. Generation: 
1 – 10MW 
11– 50MW 

51 – 100MW 
101 - 200MW 

201 – 3000MW 
301 – 4000MW 
401 – 500MW 
Above 500MW 

 
10 

 
N75,000.00 

N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 
N350,000.00 
N400,000.00 
N450,000.00 
N500,000.00 

 

 
US$5,000.00 

US$30,000.00 
US$40,000.00 
US$60,000.00 
US$80,000.00 

US$100,000.00 
US$120,000.00 
US$140,000.00 

 
N35,000.00 
N75,000.00 

N100,000.00 
N125,000.00 
N175,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N225,000.00 
N250,000.00 

 
1.5% of Licensee’s 

Charges/kWh 

2. Transmission  10 N1,000,000.00 US$300,000.00 N500,000.00 
 

“ 

3. System Operations 10 N1,000,000.00 US$300,000.00 N500,000.00 
 

” 

4. Distribution 10 N1,000,000.00 US$75,000.00 N500,000.00 1.5% of Licensee’s 
Charges/kWh net 

the cost of 
generation and 

transmission 
 

5. Trading  10 N1,000,000.00 US$75,000.00 N500,000.00 “ 



B. Operations not Connected to the Transmission Grid or Embedded Generation: 

 

S/N Licence Category Validity 
Period 
(Years) 

Processing Fees for 
Application 

&Amendment of 
Licences (Naira) 

Licence Fees (US 
Dollars) or Naira 

equivalent 

Processing Fees 
for Renewal & 
Extension of 

Tenure (Naira) 

Annual 
Operating Fees 

1. Generation: 
1 -10 

11- 25 
26 – 40 
41 – 60 
61 – 85 

86 – 100 
101 – 200 
401 – 500 
Above 500 

 
Up to 10 

 
N50,000.00 

N150,000.00 
N175,000.00 
N225,000.00 
N250,000.00 
N275,000.00 
N300,000.00 
N400,000.00 
N500,000.00 
N600,000.00 

 
US$10,000.00 
US$35,000.00 
US$40,000.00 
US$45,000.00 
US$50,000.00 
US$55,000.00 
US$75,000.00 
US$95,000.00 

US$150,000.00 
US$200,000.00 

 

 
N25,000.00 
N75,000.00 
N87,000.00 

N112,500.00 
N125,000.00 
N137,500.00 
N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 
N300,000.00 

 
1.5% of Tariff 
Charge/kWh 

2. Distribution  Up to 10 N100, 000.00 US$20,000.00 N50,000.00 1.5% of 
Licensee’s 

Charges /kWh 
net the cost of 
generation and 

transmission 

 

*Mandatory and Specific requirements for the different types of licence can be obtained from the Application for Licence (Generation, 
Transmission, System Operation, Distribution and Trading) Regulations, 2010 on NERC website. 
*The period between the due acknowledgement of licence application and date on which the Commission notifies the Applicant of its decision 
or proposed decision to approve or refuse the licence shall not exceed 6 (six) months 



C. Fees for assignment/ceding of a licence, transfer of undertaking, or change in shareholding of licensed entities under section 69 

of the electric power sector reform act, 2005. 

i. All outstanding debts including operating fees owed the Commission by a licensee. 

ii. N1, 000, 000 (One Million Naira) Administrative fees for processing the application for Assignment/Ceding of a licence, Transfer of 

undertaking, or change in shareholding. 

 

D. schedule of fees for certification of metering service providers (MSP) 

TABLE A – FEES PAYABLE FOR INSTALLER 

TYPE OF MSP (INSTALLER) REGISTRATION FEES (N) 

Category “C2” Individual Installer 10,000.00 

Category “C1” Corporate Installer 20,000.00 

Category “B2” Individual Installer 25,000.00 

Category “B1” Corporate Installer 40,000.00 

Category “A2” Individual Installer 30,000.00 

Category “A1” Corporate Installer 60,000.00 

 

 

 



TABLE B – FEES PAYABLE FOR VENDOR, MANUFACTURER AND IMPORTER 

TYPE OF MSP APPLICATION FEES (N) REGISTRATION FEES (N) 

Vendor 10,000.00 750,000.00 (24 months) 

Manufacturer 10,000.00 1,000,000.00 (24 months) 

Importer 10,000.00 1,000,000.00 (12 months) 

 

RENEWAL FEE SHALL BE 100% OF THE APPLICABLE FEES IN TABLE A &  B OF THIS SCHEDULE 

 The requirement to accompany application for energy meters importation, production or supply clearance is contained in the 

Guidelines for Metering Service Provider on NERC website. 

 

E. Generating Sets Import Clearance Schedule of Fees 

Size of Generator (kVA) Fees Payable (N) 

0.45 - 2.5 150.00 Per Unit 
>2.5 – 5 250.00 Per Unit 

>5 – 25 1000.00 Per Unit 
>25 – 100 3,500.00 Per Unit 

>100 25,000.00 Per Unit 

Renewal 10% of fee paid on the initial Certificate 
 The requirements to accompany application for Generating Set Import Clearance is provided  in the Guidelines for 

Generating Sets Import Clearance on NERC website 



F. Schedule of fees payable for permits for captive generation 

 

S/N Generator Capacity 
(MW) 

Validity 
Period 
(Years) 

Application 
Fees (Naira) 

Permit Fees 
(Naira) 

Amendment/Renewal 
Fees (Naira) 

1. Above 1 – 10 5 50,000.00 200,000.00 50,000.00 

2. 11 – 20 5 50,000.00 250,000.00 50,000.00 

3. 21-30 5 50,000.00 300,000.00 50,000.00 

4. 31-40 5 50,000.00 450,000.00 50,000.00 

5. 41-50 5 50,000.00 500,000.00 50,000.00 

6. 51-100 5 50,000.00 550,000.00 50,000.00 

7. Above 100 5 50,000.00 700,000.00 50,000.00 

 

 Captive Generation Permit is per unit and location specific  

 Any material change in the generating unit or location shall require an amendment to the Permit 

 Generation capacity is the nearest integral number. 

 The requirement to accompany the application for Captive Generation can be obtained from  the Regulation for 
Captive Generation on the NERC website 

 


