SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR LICENCES

A. Operations Connected to the Transmission Grid:

S/N	Licence Category	Validity Period (Years)	Processing Fees for Application & Amendment of Licences (Naira)	Licence Fees (US Dollars) or Naira equivalent	Processing Fees for Extension of Tenure (Naira)	Annual Operating Fees
1.	Generation:					
	1 – 10MW	10	N75,000.00	US\$5,000.00	N35,000.00	1.5% of Licensee's
	11– 50MW		N150,000.00	US\$30,000.00	N75,000.00	Charges/kWh
	51 – 100MW		N200,000.00	US\$40,000.00	N100,000.00	
	101 - 200MW		N250,000.00	US\$60,000.00	N125,000.00	
	201 – 3000MW		N350,000.00	US\$80,000.00	N175,000.00	
	301 – 4000MW		N400,000.00	US\$100,000.00	N200,000.00	
	401 – 500MW		N450,000.00	US\$120,000.00	N225,000.00	
	Above 500MW		N500,000.00	US\$140,000.00	N250,000.00	
2.	Transmission	10	N1,000,000.00	US\$300,000.00	N500,000.00	и
3.	System Operations	10	N1,000,000.00	US\$300,000.00	N500,000.00	n n
4.	Distribution	10	N1,000,000.00	US\$75,000.00	N500,000.00	1.5% of Licensee's Charges/kWh net the cost of generation and transmission
5.	Trading	10	N1,000,000.00	US\$75,000.00	N500,000.00	и

B. Operations not Connected to the Transmission Grid or Embedded Generation:

S/N	Licence Category	Validity Period (Years)	Processing Fees for Application &Amendment of Licences (Naira)	Licence Fees (US Dollars) or Naira equivalent	Processing Fees for Renewal & Extension of Tenure (Naira)	Annual Operating Fees
1.	Generation:					
	1 -10	Up to 10	N50,000.00	US\$10,000.00	N25,000.00	1.5% of Tariff
	11- 25		N150,000.00	US\$35,000.00	N75,000.00	Charge/kWh
	26 – 40		N175,000.00	US\$40,000.00	N87,000.00	
	41 – 60		N225,000.00	US\$45,000.00	N112,500.00	
	61 – 85		N250,000.00	US\$50,000.00	N125,000.00	
	86 – 100		N275,000.00	US\$55,000.00	N137,500.00	
	101 – 200		N300,000.00	US\$75,000.00	N150,000.00	
	401 – 500		N400,000.00	US\$95,000.00	N200,000.00	
	Above 500		N500,000.00	US\$150,000.00	N250,000.00	
			N600,000.00	US\$200,000.00	N300,000.00	
2.	Distribution	Up to 10	N100, 000.00	US\$20,000.00	N50,000.00	1.5% of
						Licensee's
						Charges /kWh
						net the cost of
						generation and
						transmission

^{*}Mandatory and Specific requirements for the different types of licence can be obtained from the Application for Licence (Generation, Transmission, System Operation, Distribution and Trading) Regulations, 2010 on NERC website.

^{*}The period between the due acknowledgement of licence application and date on which the Commission notifies the Applicant of its decision or proposed decision to approve or refuse the licence shall not exceed 6 (six) months

<u>C</u>. Fees for assignment/ceding of a licence, transfer of undertaking, or change in shareholding of licensed entities under section 69 of the electric power sector reform act, 2005.

i. All outstanding debts including operating fees owed the Commission by a licensee.

ii. N1, 000, 000 (One Million Naira) Administrative fees for processing the application for Assignment/Ceding of a licence, Transfer of undertaking, or change in shareholding.

D. schedule of fees for certification of metering service providers (MSP)

TABLE A – FEES PAYABLE FOR INSTALLER

TYPE OF MSP (INSTALLER)	REGISTRATION FEES (N)
Category "C2" Individual Installer	10,000.00
Category "C1" Corporate Installer	20,000.00
Category "B2" Individual Installer	25,000.00
Category "B1" Corporate Installer	40,000.00
Category "A2" Individual Installer	30,000.00
Category "A1" Corporate Installer	60,000.00

TABLE B – FEES PAYABLE FOR VENDOR, MANUFACTURER AND IMPORTER

TYPE OF MSP	APPLICATION FEES (N)	REGISTRATION FEES (N)		
Vendor	10,000.00	750,000.00 (24 months)		
Manufacturer	10,000.00	1,000,000.00 (24 months)		
Importer	10,000.00	1,000,000.00 (12 months)		

RENEWAL FEE SHALL BE 100% OF THE APPLICABLE FEES IN TABLE A & B OF THIS SCHEDULE

• The requirement to accompany application for energy meters importation, production or supply clearance is contained in the Guidelines for Metering Service Provider on NERC website.

E. Generating Sets Import Clearance Schedule of Fees

Size of Generator (kVA)	Fees Payable (N)		
0.45 - 2.5	150.00 Per Unit		
>2.5 – 5	250.00 Per Unit		
>5 – 25	1000.00 Per Unit		
>25 – 100	3,500.00 Per Unit		
>100	25,000.00 Per Unit		
Renewal	10% of fee paid on the initial Certificate		

• The requirements to accompany application for Generating Set Import Clearance is provided in the Guidelines for Generating Sets Import Clearance on NERC website

F. Schedule of fees payable for permits for captive generation

S/N	Generator Capacity (MW)	Validity Period (Years)	Application Fees (Naira)	Permit Fees (Naira)	Amendment/Renewal Fees (Naira)
1.	Above 1 – 10	5	50,000.00	200,000.00	50,000.00
2.	11 – 20	5	50,000.00	250,000.00	50,000.00
3.	21-30	5	50,000.00	300,000.00	50,000.00
4.	31-40	5	50,000.00	450,000.00	50,000.00
5.	41-50	5	50,000.00	500,000.00	50,000.00
6.	51-100	5	50,000.00	550,000.00	50,000.00
7.	Above 100	5	50,000.00	700,000.00	50,000.00

- Captive Generation Permit is per unit and location specific
- Any material change in the generating unit or location shall require an amendment to the Permit
- Generation capacity is the nearest integral number.
- The requirement to accompany the application for Captive Generation can be obtained from the Regulation for Captive Generation on the NERC website